b) an application for amendment to the Zoning Bylaw; or 

c) an application for amendment to a Land Use Contract involving a public hearing; 

d) or an application for a Temporary Commercial or Industrial Use Permit.  

The amount of refund in the above situations shall be Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars 

($375.00) if the original fee was Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00). 

SCHEDULE “C” 

APPROVAL PROCESS FOR OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN, ZONING BYLAW AND 

LAND USE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS